REC



Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 07042-093001

ET

101419923

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Ardent Software 50 Washington Street Westboro, Massachusetts
Informix Software, Inc.	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Recordation of Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other: Rescission of Assignment	
Execution Date: 06/29/2000 7-7-3000	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
	5,727,158, issued March 10, 1998 5,995,980, issued November 30, 1999
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 3
WILLIAM J. EGAN, III	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$80
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed
2200 Sand Hill Road, Suite 100	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Menlo Park, CA 94025	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
William J. Egan, III Reg. No. 28,411 Name of Person Signing Signature	G, Reg M 34,669 6/29/00
- Jacobs Commission of the Com	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: Three	
50018288.doc	
AAA BURUNTU AAAAAAA CTOTAFA	CAR
000 DNGUYEN 00000240 5727158	800
64 AN AN AN	

07/31/2

01 FC:581

80.00 OP

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

June 29, 2000

Date of Deposit

PATENT

REEL: 010949 FRAME: 0138

RESCISSION OF ASSIGNMENT

ARDENT SOFTWARE, INC. and INFORMIX SOFTWARE, INC. (a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 4100 Bohannon Drive, Menlo Park, California, 94025) hereby rescind the Assignment, executed and filed with the Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 2000, for the following United States Patent Nos.: 5,727,158, issued March 10, 1998; and 5,995,980, issued November 30, 1999.

Hereby consented and agreed to this 29th day of June, 2000

Gary Lloyd

Vice President, Legal, General Counsel and Secretary of Ardent Software, Inc.

i Marie Benns

State of California

: **SS**.

County of San Mateo

On June 29, 2000, before me, Heidi Marie Binns, Notary Public, personally appeared Gary Lloyd, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Rescission and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]



Hereby consented and agreed to this 29th day of June, 2000

Gary Lloyd

Vice President, Legal, General Counsel and Secretary of Informix Software, Inc.

State of California

: SS.

County of San Mateo

On June 29, 2000, before me, Heidi Marie Binns, Notary Public, personally appeared Gary Lloyd, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Rescission and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which person acted, executed the instrument.

Neidi Maric Binns Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]



RECORDED: 06/29/2000